FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93 OR - 1 OMB No. 0651-001 (Rep. 4-94)	1 - 1999 TUS. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	
to the monorable Commissioner of Patents	d original documents or convented
690 Canton Avenue	Name: Modus Media Holdings, Inc.
Westwood, Massachusetts 02090	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 690 Canton Street
<ul> <li>✓ Corporation-State Delaware</li> <li>□ Other</li></ul>	City:Westwood State: MA ZIP:02090
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U Yes B No	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Other Corrective Assignment to remove the three serial numbers listed below 671 / 0272	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: 12/15/97	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  D Yes 28 No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/257488 75/233271 75/233296	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1905 906,  ittached?   Yes  No.
	attached? • Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:
Name: Michael I. Bevilacqua, Esquire	
Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: 60 State Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	08-0219
Do Nomico	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document.  Michael J. Bevilacqua	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover	Signature Date
Total number of pages nicidating cover	street araditietro, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

FORM PTO-1	594	00
FORM PTO-1 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 065	-1	5- 71
OMB No. 065	-0011 (eXp	4/94)

RECU

## 01-23-1998

<u> </u>	١ćĈ	EX	Œ	ARTMEN Patentière	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
_					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

JAN 1 3 1998

Tat settings □ □ □ ▼ 100611426

Execution Date: December 15. 1997    Statement and signature.   December 15. 1997	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademains.	rises Testing and and and the desired to by thereof.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/298170 75/257488  75/233271 75/233296  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,905,956  1,862,943  1,831,707  1,787,094  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes till No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua. Esquire  Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP  Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP  Internal Address: 60 State Street  Street Address: 60 State Street  8. Deposit account number:  08-0219  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paytib by deposit account)  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE	Modus Media International Holdings, Inc. 690 Canton Street Westwood, Massachusetts 02090  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Name	Name: Modus Media International, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 690 Canton Street  City: Westwood State: MA ZIP: 02090  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  It assigned is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes E No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/298170 75/257488  75/233271 75/233296  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,905,956  1,862,943  1,831,707  1,787,094  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes till No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua. Esquire  Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP  Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP  Internal Address: 60 State Street  Street Address: 60 State Street  8. Deposit account number:  08-0219  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paytib by deposit account)  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE	4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
registrations involved:  Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua. Esquire  Internal Address: Halc and Dorr LLP  Internal Address: Halc	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/298170 75/257488 75/233271 75/233296	1,905,956 1,862,943 1,831,707 1,787,094
Internal Address: Haic and Dorr LLP    Carge any additional feet associated with this paper or during the pendancy of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.    Street Address: 60 State Street	·	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendancy of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.  Street Address: 60 State Street  8. Deposit account number:  08-0219  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attach section of the original document.	Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$215.00
Street Address: 60 State Street  8. Deposit account number:  08-0219  City: Boston  State: MA  ZIP: 02109  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if payers by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attach group is a true copy of the original document.	Internal Address: Halc and Dorr LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
OB-0219  City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if payers by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attaches copy of the original document.		
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attaches popy is a true copy of the original document.	Street Address: 60 State Street	, <u>%</u>
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attache popy is a true copy of the original document.	City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attaches by is a true copy of the original document.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Michael J. Bevilacqua Mahall Jewange \$ // 9/98	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infom	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmepts, and document:		//   3 ca   '

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Modus Media International Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 690 Canton Street, Westwood, Massachusetts 02090, has used and is using the trademarks identified on Schedule A and is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations identified on Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Modus Media International Holdings, Inc. hereby assigns to Modus Media International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 690 Canton Street, Westwood, Massachusetts 02090, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations on Schedule A and the trademarks which are the subjects thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

Modus Media International Holdings, Inc., further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by Modus Media International, Inc., to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this 15 day of December 1997.

Modus Media International Holdings, Inc.

County of State of

Then personally appeared the above named <u>leven</u> ce acknowledged the foregoing act to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this

b day of December 1997.

My commission expires:

aug 11, 2000

## SCHEDULE A

## Trademark Applications and Registrations Assigned from Modus Media International Holdings, Inc. to Modus Media International, Inc.

TRADEMARK	<u>COUNTRY</u>	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
DEMAND DRIVEN DELIVERY	United States	75/298170	05/27/97
INSTANT OFFICE	United States	75/257488	03/14/97
REACT	United States	75/233271	01/29/97
RIGHT-FIT	United States	75/233296	01/29/97
	·		
TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
CUSTOM:CONFIG	United States	1,905,956	07/18/95
CUSTOM:PRELOAD	United States	1,862,943	11/15/97
LANGUAGE SOLUTIONS	United States	1,831,707	04/19/94
SOFTWARE EXCHANGE	United States	1,787,094	08/10/93